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DiSTRiCT 5
Teddie E. Pryor, Sr. 

4045 Bridge View Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 958-4030 
tpryor@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2027

DiSTRiCT 2
Larry Kobrovsky

4045 Bridge View Drive
N. Charleston, SC  29405

Tel. (843) 955-8143
lkobrovsy@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2027

DiSTRiCT 7
Brantley Moody

4045 Bridgeview Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 270-2483
bmoody@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2024

DiSTRiCT 3
Robert L. Wehrman

4045 Bridge View Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 860-8137
rlwehrman@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2024

DiSTRiCT 8
Joe Boykin

4674 Chisolm Road
Johns Island, SC 29455

Tel. (843) 214-0337
jboykin@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2027

DiSTRiCT 4
Henry Darby

4743 Ezekiel Avenue
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 901-6793
henrydarby@msn.com

Term Expires 12/2024

DiSTRiCT 9
Jenny Costa Honeycutt

Vice Chairwoman
4045 Bridge View Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 693-6447
jhoneycutt@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2027

CHARLESTON COUNTY

DiSTRiCT 1
Herb Sass
Chairman

413 Hobcaw Drive
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

Tel. (843) 766-7500
hsass@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2027

DiSTRiCT 6
Kylon Jerome Middleton

4045 Bridgeview Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 325-4577
kmiddleton@charlestoncounty.org

Term Expires 12/2024
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CHARLESTON COUNTY

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
William L. Tuten

Tel. (843) 958-4000
btuten@charlestoncounty.org

COUNTY ATTORNEY
Natalie Ham

Tel. (843) 958-4010
nham@charlestoncounty.org

CLERK OF COUNCIL
Kristen Salisbury
Tel. (843) 958-4031

ksalisbury@charlestoncounty.org

DEPUTY CLERK OF COUNCIL
Kristen Wurster

Tel. (843) 958-4034
kwurster@charlestoncounty.org

OFFICE BUILDING
Lonnie Hamilton III 

Public Services Building
4045 Bridge View Drive

N. Charleston, SC  29405
Tel. (843) 958-4000   
Fax (843) 958-4005

HOURS OF OPERATION
8:30 am - 5:00 pm 

Monday - Friday

CHARLESTON COUNTY 
JUDICIAL CENTER

100 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29401
Tel. (843) 958-5000

HOURS OF OPERATION 
8:30 am - 5:00 pm 

Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Council-Administrator

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Partisan - by district

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2024

2020 POPULATION: 350,209

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.charlestoncounty.org

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
Two Tuesdays per month, 6:30 pm, Beverly T. Craven Council Chambers - Lonnie Hamilton III 

Public Services Building




